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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
TECHNOLOGY BHAVAN, NEWMEHRAUU ROAD

NEW DELHI-110 016

Dated; 05 '̂* July 2019No. AI/7/10/LS/2019
OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION D. NO. 3713 regarding 'Vacant Posts of
Scientists' - for reply on 12 July 2019.

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith a copy of the provisionally admitted Lok
Sabha Question D. No.3713 for reply on 12.07.2019 on the subject mentioned above. The various parts
of the Question are as under:-

(a) the number of posts of scientists lying vacant in top scientific institutes of the country,
institute/laboratory-wise;

(b) the steps being taken by the Government to fill up the said vacancies;
(c) the details of the scheme formulated by the Government to encourage women scientists in the

country along with the outcome of the said scheme during the last five years;
(d) whether the Government has any scheme to provide opportunity through fellowship to the

students of the schools and colleges in the country to work in top laboratories of the country
on the lines of America and Europe, if so, the number of young scientists invited in this
regard; and

(e) the details of the laboratories which are participating in this work?

2. It is requested that inputs in respect of part (a) and (b) of the Question may kindly be sent by
evening of 08*" July 2019 positively through Email (mohantym@nic.in) with a copy to
sumeet.nagpal@nic.in to frame the reply to be put up for approval o^lon'ble Minister (S<&T, ES &
H&FW).

Enclosure: As above

To

1)

(Dr M Mohan^)
Scientist

TehOl1-26590207

Secretary, Department of Biotechnology (DBT), 6th-8th Floor, Block 2 CGO Complex,
Lodhi Road New Delhi - 110 003

2) Director General, Council of Scientific and Industrial Research, Anusandhan Bhawan, 2 Rafi
Ahmed Kidwai Marg, New Delhi - 110001

3) Heads of concerned Division (IBCD, IMCD, KIRAN, INSPIRE & NCSTC), DST
4) Headof all AIs under administrative control of DST (as per attached list)

You can also follow us on

U@lndiaDST orwww.facebQok.com/lndiaDST
Q@lndiaDST or www.twitter.com/lndiaDST
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Institute of Advanced Study in Science &Technology, Guwahati

Reply to LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION No, 3201 (Dy. NO. 3713)

Vacant Posts of Scientists

(a) the number of posts of scientists lying vacant in top scientific institutes of the country,
Institute/laboratory-wise;

Sanctioned posts Filled-ln Vacant
26 22 4

(b) the steps being taken by the Government to fill up the said vacancies;

Process for filling up of vacant posts Initiated.

(0 the details of the scheme formulated by the Government to encourage women scientists in the
country along with the outcome of the said scheme during the last five years;

To be replied by DST

(d) whether the Government has any scheme to provide opportunity through fellowship to the students
of the schools and colleges in the country to work in top laboratories of the country on the lines of
America and Europe, if so, the number of young scientists Invited in this regard; and

Yes. Institute of Advanced Study In Science &Technology, Guwahati Is conducting summer students
programme of two months duration to Impart hand-on training to undergraduate and postgraduate
students. Apart from this, laboratory visit programme Is conducted for the students of schools,
colleges and universities of NE India for scientific exposure. The number of such students for 2018-19
is given below

Programme No. of students
Summer students Programme 45
Laboratory visit programme

319

(e) the details of the laboratories which are participating in this work?

Institute ofAdvanced Study in Science &Technology, Guwahati


